FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)  RI  03-2	1 - 2001	Docket No.:		
CMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Capyright 1994-97 LegalStar  TM05/REV03				
Tab settings → → → ▼	343814 sched origina	▼ ▼		
To the frenchasis definition of a tente	ached origina	I documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  FiberVisions, L.L.C.  JAN 3 0 2001  Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other Limited Liability Company	2. Name and address of receiving  Name: <u>FiberVisions, L.P.</u> Internal Address: <u>Hercules PI</u> Street Address: <u>1313 North M</u> City: <u>Wilmington</u> Individual(s) citizenship	aza  Iarket Street  State: <u>DE</u> ZIP: <u>19894</u>		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Association			
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	Limited Partnership	States, a domestic representative  Yes No nent from Assignment)		
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at	B. Trademark Registr 2,269,722 2,272,954  ached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	ation No.(s)		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications ar	nd 🔼		
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:	2		
Name: Elizabeth J. Gunther  Internal Address: Hercules Incorporated  Law Department	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):  □ Enclosed  ☑ Authorized to be charged to			
Street Address: <u>Hercules Plaza</u> 1313 North Market Street  City: <u>Wilmington</u> State: <u>DE</u> ZIP: <u>19894</u>	8. Deposit account number:  08-1800			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any att	ached copy is a true copy		
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents.  January 25, 2001  Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents.				

REEL: 002254 FRAME: 0220

## U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (FOR RECORDING)

FIBERVISIONS, L.L.C. ("FIBERVISIONS, L.L.C."), a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does by these presents assign, convey, transfer and deliver to FIBERVISIONS, L.P. ("ASSIGNEE"), a limited partnership existing under the laws of the State of Delaware with its registered address at Hercules Plaza, 1313 North Market Street, Wilmington, Delaware, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the trademark registrations and trademark applications ("Assets") listed in Schedule A which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith from the earliest date of use by FIBERVISIONS, L.L.C., effective as of October 1, 1998.

ASSIGNEE, hereby accepts the assignment of said Assets.

IN WIT	NESS WHERE	OF, FIBERVISIONS, L	.L.C. has caused this Assignment to be
executed this _	15 <sup>th</sup> day o	f December	, 1998 by its duly authorized officer.

FIBERVISIONS, L.L.C.

FIBERVISIONS, L.P.

By: Fiber Visions Products, Inc., General Partner

Name: (

## **SCHEDULE A**

TRADEMARKREG. NO.REG. DATEFiber Visions2,272,954August 24, 1999

FiberVisions

2,269,722

August 10, 1999

## **NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE**

STATE of DELAWARE)

COUNTY of NEW CASTLE)

I, <u>Tiene J. Peterson</u>, a Notary Public, hereby certify that the attached is a true and correct copy of the U.S. Trademark Assignment from FIBERVISIONS, L.L.C. to FIBERVISIONS, L.P. dated 15<sup>th</sup> day of December 1998.

Signed at Wilmington, Delaware, this 25th day of January 2001.

yotary Public

SEAL

**RECORDED: 01/30/2001**